深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
1. 射频共振和协正电路。
2. 射频和无线通讯产品。
3. 各类信息科技产品，例如台式电脑、手提电脑、通讯、雷达探测器、车载电子设备、移动电
话、传呼机、掌上电脑和遥控系统等。
4. L-C 滤波器结构。
Applications
1. RF resonance and impedance matching circuit
2. RF and wireless communication
3. Information technology equipment, computers, laptop, telecommunications, radar
detectors, automotive electronics, cellular phones, pagers, PDAs, keyless remote
systems,etc.
4. L-C filter configurations
产品介绍
威尔 SWEL 系列是一款使用叠层工艺生产的铁氧体贴片电感，可以提供非常优越的
品质系数和共振频率，适用于低频工作环境。
Interduction
The SWEL Series is a type of ferrite chip inductor using the multilayer
technology. The series provides excellent Q factor and SRF characteristics
and is suitable for low frequency applications.
产品特色
1. 通过 RoHS 环保要求，经 SGS 认证。
2. 拥有非常优越的品质系数和共振频率。
3. 小体积产品适用于小型手提设备。
4. 工作频率可达 2.5GHz
Features
1. RoHS  compliant
2. Excelle nt Q factor and SRF characteristics
3. Small size is suitable for small portable devices
4. Supports operating frequency up to 2.5GHz with nominal
适用产品  inductance values from 1uH to 33uH.
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
○6
Packing
T Tape & Reel
○3
Materal Code
L
Q
S
t
○2
External Dimensions (L×W) (mm)
1608(0603) 1.6*0.8
2012(0805) 2.0*1.2
3216(1206) 3.2*1.6
○1
TYPE
SWEL Series
Recommended Pattern
Shape and Dimensions
SWEL   1608   Q   1R0   K   T   (f)
○1       ○2    ○3    ○4    ○5   ○6    ○7
○7
Hazardous Substance Free Products
（f）
○5
Inductance Tolerance
K ±10%
○4
Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
R10 0.1uH
1R0 1uH
100 10uH
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
Electrical Characteristics
Note:
Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
IDC：Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value
Measure Equipment：
L & Q：HP4291A SRF：
Agilent HP8753D/Agilent E4991A RDC：
HP4338B or CHEN HWA 502
Part Number Inductance(uH) Tolerance(±%) Q Min Test Frequency(MHz) SRF (MHz) Min RDC (Ω) Max IDC (mA) Max
SWEL1608LR10K 0.10 10 15 25 240 0.50 50
SWEL1608LR12K 0.12 10 15 25 205 0.50 50
SWEL1608LR15K 0.15 10 15 25 180 0.60 50
SWEL1608LR18K 0.18 10 15 25 165 0.60 50
SWEL1608LR22K 0.22 10 15 25 150 0.80 50
SWEL1608LR27K 0.27 10 15 25 136 0.80 50
SWEL1608LR33K 0.33 10 15 25 125 0.85 35
SWEL1608LR39K 0.39 10 15 25 110 1.00 35
SWEL1608LR47K 0.47 10 15 25 105 1.35 35
SWEL1608LR56K 0.56 10 15 25 95 1.55 35
SWEL1608LR68K 0.68 10 15 25 80 1.70 35
SWEL1608LR82K 0.82 10 15 25 75 2.10 35
SWEL1608Q1R0K 1.0 10 30 10 70 0.60 25
SWEL1608Q1R2K 1.2 10 30 10 65 0.80 25
SWEL1608Q1R5K 1.5 10 30 10 60 0.85 25
SWEL1608Q1R8K 1.8 10 30 10 55 0.95 25
SWEL1608Q2R2K 2.2 10 30 10 50 1.00 15
SWEL1608Q2R7K 2.7 10 30 10 45 1.15 15
SWEL1608Q3R3K 3.3 10 30 10 40 1.30 15
SWEL1608Q3R9K 3.9 10 30 10 35 1.30 15
SWEL1608Q4R7K 4.7 10 30 10 33 1.50 15
SWEL1608Q5R6K 5.6 10 35 4 22 1.55 5
SWEL1608S6R8K 6.8 10 35 4 20 1.55 5
SWEL1608S8R2K 8.2 10 35 4 18 1.65 5
SWEL1608S100K 10 10 30 2 17 1.75 3
SWEL1608T120K 12 10 30 2 15 1.85 3
SWEL1608T150K 15 10 20 1 14 2.00 1
SWEL1608T180K 18 10 20 1 13 2.10 1
SWEL1608T220K 22 10 20 1 11 2.10 1
SWEL1608T270K 27 10 20 1 10 2.20 1
SWEL1608T330K 33 10 20 1 9 2.50 1
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
Note:
Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
IDC：Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value
Measure Equipment：
L & Q：HP4291A SRF：
Agilent HP8753D/Agilent E4991A RDC：
HP4338B or CHEN HWA 502
Part Number Inductance(uH) Tolerance(±%) Q Min Test Frequency(MHz) SRF (MHz) Min RDC (Ω) Max IDC (mA) Max
SWEL2012LR10K 0.10 10 25 25 235 0.20 250
SWEL2012LR12K 0.12 10 25 25 220 0.25 250
SWEL2012LR15K 0.15 10 25 25 200 0.25 250
SWEL2012LR18K 0.18 10 25 25 185 0.30 250
SWEL2012LR22K 0.22 10 25 25 170 0.30 250
SWEL2012LR27K 0.27 10 25 25 150 0.40 250
SWEL2012LR33K 0.33 10 25 25 145 0.40 250
SWEL2012LR39K 0.39 10 30 25 135 0.50 200
SWEL2012LR47K 0.47 10 30 25 125 0.50 200
SWEL2012LR56K 0.56 10 30 25 115 0.60 150
SWEL2012LR68K 0.68 10 30 25 105 0.70 150
SWEL2012LR82K 0.82 10 30 25 100 0.80 150
SWEL2012Q1R0K 1.0 10 45 10 75 0.40 50
SWEL2012Q1R2K 1.2 10 45 10 65 0.50 50
SWEL2012Q1R5K 1.5 10 45 10 60 0.50 50
SWEL2012Q1R8K 1.8 10 45 10 55 0.50 50
SWEL2012Q2R2K 2.2 10 45 10 50 0.60 30
SWEL2012Q2R7K 2.7 10 45 10 45 0.60 30
SWEL2012Q3R3K 3.3 10 45 10 41 0.70 30
SWEL2012Q3R9K 3.9 10 45 10 38 0.80 30
SWEL2012Q4R7K 4.7 10 45 10 35 0.90 30
SWEL2012Q5R6K 5.6 10 50 4 32 1.00 15
SWEL2012S6R8K 6.8 10 50 4 29 1.05 15
SWEL2012S8R2K 8.2 10 50 4 26 1.05 15
SWEL2012S100K 10 10 50 2 24 1.10 15
SWEL2012T120K 12 10 50 2 22 1.10 15
SWEL2012T150K 15 10 30 1 19 1.10 5
SWEL2012T180K 18 10 30 1 18 1.10 5
SWEL2012T220K 22 10 30 1 16 1.20 5
SWEL2012T270K 27 10 30 1 16 1.50 5
SWEL2012T330K 33 10 30 1 16 1.50 5
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
Note:
Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
IDC：Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value
Measure Equipment：
L & Q：HP4291A SRF：
Agilent HP8753D/Agilent E4991A RDC：
HP4338B or CHEN HWA 502
Note:
Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
IDC：Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value
Measure Equipment：
L & Q：HP4291A SRF：
Agilent HP8753D/Agilent E4991A RDC：
HP4338B or CHEN HWA 502
Part Number Inductance(uH) Tolerance(±%) Q Min Test Frequency(MHz) SRF (MHz) Min RDC (Ω) Max IDC (mA) Max
SWEL3216LR10K 0.10 10 30 25 235 0.25 250
SWEL3216LR12K 0.12 10 30 25 220 0.30 250
SWEL3216LR15K 0.15 10 30 25 200 0.30 250
SWEL3216LR18K 0.18 10 30 25 185 0.40 250
SWEL3216LR22K 0.22 10 30 25 170 0.40 250
SWEL3216LR27K 0.27 10 30 25 150 0.50 250
SWEL3216LR33K 0.33 10 30 25 145 0.50 250
SWEL3216LR39K 0.39 10 35 25 135 0.60 200
SWEL3216LR47K 0.47 10 35 25 125 0.60 200
SWEL3216LR56K 0.56 10 35 25 115 0.60 150
SWEL3216LR68K 0.68 10 35 25 105 0.60 150
SWEL3216LR82K 0.82 10 35 25 100 0.70 150
SWEL3216Q1R0K 1.0 10 45 10 75 0.40 100
SWEL3216Q1R2K 1.2 10 45 10 65 0.50 100
SWEL3216Q1R5K 1.5 10 45 10 60 0.50 50
SWEL3216Q1R8K 1.8 10 45 10 55 0.50 50
SWEL3216Q2R2K 2.2 10 45 10 50 0.60 50
SWEL3216Q2R7K 2.7 10 45 10 45 0.60 50
SWEL3216Q3R3K 3.3 10 45 10 41 0.60 50
SWEL3216Q3R9K 3.9 10 45 10 38 0.65 50
SWEL3216Q4R7K 4.7 10 45 10 35 0.70 25
SWEL3216Q5R6K 5.6 10 50 4 32 0.80 25
SWEL3216S6R8K 6.8 10 50 4 29 0.80 25
SWEL3216S8R2K 8.2 10 50 4 26 0.80 25
SWEL3216S100K 10 10 50 2 24 0.80 25
SWEL3216T120K 12 10 50 2 22 0.90 15
SWEL3216T150K 15 10 35 1 19 1.00 5
SWEL3216T180K 18 10 35 1 18 1.00 5
SWEL3216T220K 22 10 35 1 16 1.00 5
SWEL3216T270K 27 10 35 1 14 1.00 5
SWEL3216T330K 33 10 35 1 13 1.15 5
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
SWEL 1608 (0603) Series
SWEL 2012 (0805) Series
Characteristic curve 特性曲线
深圳市正威尔电子有限公司
Shenzhen ZVELL Electronics CO.,LTD
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of
these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please contact our sales department before ordering.
SWEL 叠层片式铁氧体电感系列规格书
Multilayer Chip Ceramic Inductors SWEL Series
SWEL 3216 (1206) Series